

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.04.23
12:30:02 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12569 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar And AnrPetitioners

V/s.

Government Of Maharashtra
Through Chief Secretary And OrsRespondents

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare i/b Desai Legal LLP, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent
Nos.1 to 5.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 22ND APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 17.06.2025. The learned Assistant Government Pleader who appears for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 waives notice. Other Respondents be served. In addition to the Court service, service by speed post with acknowledgment is permitted.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)