

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.07.11
18:42:27
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr.Digvijay S. Kachare i/b Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, for the Respondent

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned.
2. Learned AGP seeks 3 weeks time to file affidavit in reply.
3. Affidavit in reply to be filed within a period of 3 weeks from today. If the affidavit in reply is not filed within a period of 3 weeks from today, this Court may be constrained to consider the prayer made by the petitioners for interim relief.
4. List the matter on 05/08/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)