

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare i/b Desai Legal LLP for the Petitioners.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **07th AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Two weeks time is granted to the respondents to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List on **25.08.2025**.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)