

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and anr. Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12569 OF 2024

IN

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Mr. Balasaheb Genaba Kingare Applicant

In the matter between :-

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and anr. Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Digvijay Kachare a/w. Ms. Mohini, Rehpade, Ms. Daksha Punghera,
Mr. Karan Gajral and Mr. Vijay Singh i/b. Desai Legal LLP for the Petitioners.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe and Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGPs for Respondent
Nos. 1 to 5 – State.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :-

. Mr. Walimbe, learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 5
submits that reply has not yet been filed in this case and therefore, three
weeks time be granted for filing reply.

2) Prayer allowed. Respondents to file reply, if any, till
22/09/2025. If the reply is filed on or before the said date, the Petitioners

may file a rejoinder within a further period of one week.

3) We have noticed that service is not complete on Respondent Nos.6 and 7. The Petitioner's Counsel to furnish the copies of the Petition to the Registry for service of notice on Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

4) The Writ Petition be listed again on **07th October, 2025** with appropriate note.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2025.08.26
17:59:07 +0530