

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra
Through Principal Secretary,
Finance Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare i/b. M/s. Desi Legal LLP, advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. with Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 7TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Walimbe, learned Addl. G.P appearing for Respondent No.1–State time to file reply on behalf of the Respondent–State is extended by another six weeks. Reply to be filed within the above time by supplying advance copy upon Petitioner’s counsel.

2. Stand over to 16th December, 2025. No further request seeking time for filing reply will be entertained on behalf of the Respondent–State.

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHAR
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHAR
Date:
2025.10.09
17:23:22
+0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)