

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12569 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai with Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare i/by Desai Legal
LLP, for the Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. V. G. Badgujar, AGP, for the
State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 22nd DECEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. N. C. Walimbe, learned Addl. GP
appearing for the State, stand over to 8th January, 2026, giving him
one last chance for filing reply on or before 6th January, 2026, by
serving copy to the Petitioners' counsel.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)