

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12569 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Govt of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dinesh Khaire, Special Counsel a/w. Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP and
Smt. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Part-heard.
3. List on 6th March, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)