

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

**Govt Of Maharashtra Throu. Chief SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Ors**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12569 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 8405 OF 2024

Balasaheb Genaba KingarePETITIONER

V/S

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar And AnrRESPONDENT

**Adv. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Adv. Mohini Rehpade, Adv. Vijay Singh, Adv. daksha Punghera, Adv. Karan Gajra a/w Adv. Deepesh Ramrakhiani i/b. Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioners.
Mr. D. B. Khaire, Special Counsel a/w Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader, Smt. R. M. Shinde, AGP, for the Respondent-State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

Part-heard Stand over to 26/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)