

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12569 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Government of Maharashtra through Chief ...Respondents
Secretary and ors.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai with Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare, Ms. Mohini A. Rehpade, Mr. Vijay Singh, Ms. Daksha Punghera, Mr. Karan Gajra, Mr. Deepesh Ramrakhiani and Ashlyn Almeida i/by Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioners.

Mr. D.B. Khaire, Special Counsel with Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Ms. R. M. Shinde, AGP, for the State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 01st APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners has concluded his arguments. Mr. D. B. Khaire, learned special counsel appearing for the State has also completed his arguments.

2. After hearing the rejoinder arguments of the Petitioners' counsel, we direct the matter to be listed again on 7th April, 2026, at 3.00 p.m., as a fixed part-heard matter, so as to enable both the sides to supplement their arguments by furnishing short written notes of arguments.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)