

PH. Jayani

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO 12569 OF 2024
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8405 OF 2024

Ravindra Keshav Bidkar and anr. Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare a/w. Mr. Vijay Singh for the Petitioners.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P and Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP for
the Respondent – State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 07th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Mr. Kachare, learned Counsel for the Petitioners has tendered written submissions on behalf of the Petitioners after conclusion of arguments. The same is taken on record.
3. Mr. Walimbe, learned Addl.G.P prays for 07 (seven) days time to submit the written arguments on behalf of the Respondent – State.
4. Prayer is allowed.

5. Learned Addl.G.P may tender the written arguments within 07 (seven) days from today to the Associate / the Court Sheristedar of this Court.

6. In view of the above, this matter is closed for Judgment.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.04.08
15:43:17 +0530